The sensitivity analysis aims to measure the impact of variable market changes on the
aforementioned financial instruments of the Company, considering all other market indicators
included. Upon their settlement, such amounts may differ from the ones stated below, due to the
estimates used in their preparation.

Docusign Envelope ID: 902C7C7B-F4ED-45C1-93DE-719A68E968AE

BrasilAgro - Companhia Brasileira de Propriedades Agrícolas

Notes to the separate and consolidated interim financial statements
December 31, 2024
(In thousands of reais, except as stated otherwise)

14

In addition, the Company presents a summary of possible scenarios for the following 12 months of the Company’s financial instruments. Reliable sources
of indices disclosure were used for the rates used in the “probable scenario”.

(*) average annual rates
Consolidated

Scenario I – Probable
Scenario I – Possible Scenario II – Remote Scenario I – Possible Scenario II – Remote

December 31, 2024 Decrease -25% Decrease -50% Increase 25% Increase 50%

Operation Risk
Balance

(R$)
Notional/
Position Rate Balance (R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate Balance (R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Short-term investments CDI 44,591 - 12.15% (1,456) 15.42% (1,719) 11.56% (3,436) 7.71% 1,719 19.27% 3,436 23.12%
Short-term investments SELIC 3,045 - 12.25% (96) 15.42% (117) 11.56% (235) 7.71% 117 19.27% 235 23.12%
Marketable securities SELIC 16,224 - 12.25% (513) 15.42% (625) 11.56% (1,250) 7.71% 625 19.27% 1,250 23.12%
Cash and Securities – USD USD 1,714 277 6.19 (147) 6.72 (465) 5.04 (931) 3.36 465 8.40 931 10.08

Total cash and cash equivalents 65,574 277  (2.212)  (2.926)  (5.852)  2.926  5.852
Financing in Paraguay USD (59,669) (9,636) 6.19 (31,487) 6.72 100,244 5.04 200,488 3.36 (100,244) 8.40 (200,488) 10.08
Financing in Bolivia USD (6,704) (1,083) 6.19 (3,538) 6.72 11,263 5.04 22,525 3.36 (11,263) 8.40 (22,525) 10.08
Financing in Brazil USD (111,342) - 6.19 (58,755) 6.72 187,055 5.04 374,109 3.36 (187,055) 8.40 (374,109) 10.08
Financing in Brazil CDI (3,799) - 12.15% 124 15.42% 146 11.56% 293 7.71% (146) 19.27% (293) 23.12%
Financing/Debentures IPCA (307,523) - 13.43% 7,258 11.07% 8,518 8.30% 17,006 5.53% (8,518) 13.84% (17,006) 16.60%

Total financing (b) (489,037) (10,719)  (86,398)  307,226  614,421  (307.226)  (614,421)
Araucária VI Soybean bag 5,856 51,830 130.95 - 130.95 (1,464) 98.21 (2,928) 65.48 1,464 163.69 2,928 196.43
Araucária VII Soybean bag 188,243 1,710,000 141.15 - 141.15 (47,061) 105.87 (94,122) 70.58 47,061 176.44 94,122 211.73
Jatobá II Soybean bag 31,445 261,899 132.48 - 132.48 (7,861) 99.36 (15,723) 66.24 7,861 165.60 15,723 198.72
Jatobá III Soybean bag 12,213 99,718 132.48 - 132.48 (3,053) 99.36 (6,107) 66.24 3,053 165.60 6,107 198.72
Jatobá IV Soybean bag 3,928 31,790 130.44 - 130.44 (982) 97.83 (1,964) 65.22 982 163.05 1,964 195.66
Jatobá V Soybean bag 14,215 119,068 86.16 - 86.16 (3,554) 64.62 (7,108) 43.08 3,554 107.70 7,108 129.24
Jatobá VI Soybean bag 17,459 149,163 105.35 - 105.35 (4,365) 79.02 (8,730) 52.68 4,365 131.69 8,730 158.03
Jatobá VII Soybean bag 68,184 633,360 158.35 - 158.35 (17,046) 118.76 (34,092) 79.17 17,046 197.93 34,092 237.52
Alto Taquari III Soybean bag 2,394 19,478 128.00 - 128.00 (599) 96.00 (1,197) 64.00 599 160.01 1,197 192.01
Alto Taquari IV Soybean bag 191,498 1,802,974 153.61 - 153.61 (47,875) 115.21 (95,749) 76.81 47,875 192.01 95,749 230.42
Chaparral I Soybean bag 269,917 2,531,784 167.02 - 167.02 (67,479) 125.27 (134,959) 83.51 67,479 208.78 134,959 250.54
Rio do Meio I Soybean bag 53,126 442,884 143.36 - 143.36 (13,282) 107.52 (26,563) 71.68 13,282 179.20 26,563 215.04
Rio do Meio II Soybean bag 4,773 42,932 129.44 - 129.44 (1,193) 97.08 (2,387) 64.72 1,193 161.80 2,387 194.16

Total receivables from farms 863,251 7,896,880  -  (215,814)  (431,629)  215,814  431,629
Operations with derivatives Grains (bags) 15,205 (3,271,843) (a) 15,206 (a) 5,031 (a) 98,581 (a) (56,548) (a) (111,645) (a)
Operations with derivatives USD (107,567) (58,022) (a) (107,566) (a) 119,136 (a) 157,987 (a) 37,330 (a) (4,259) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cattle (@) (57) (42,900) (a) - (a) 2,617 (a) 5,121 (a) (2,391) (a) (4,895) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cotton (pounds) 2,277 (19,623,150) (a) 2,277 (a) 8,505 (a) 17,710 (a) (11,575) (a) (24,842) (a)
Operations with derivatives Ethanol (m^3) (3,473) (44,640) (a) (3,472) (a) 27,633 (a) 53,660 (a) (24,422) (a) (50,449) (a)
Operations with derivatives Swap (BRL) (19,017) - (a) (19,018) (a) 24,227 (a) 52,324 (a) (21,120) (a) (39,719) (a)
Operations with derivatives Sugarcane (Kg) (427) (13,100,000) (a) (427) (a) 3,996 (a) 7,991 (a) (3,996) (a) (7,991) (a)
Operations with derivatives CDI 8,099 - 12.15% (264) 15.42% (312) 11.56% (627) 7.71% 312 19.27% 624 23.12%

Total Derivatives (a) (104,960) -  (113,264)  190,833  392,747  (82,410)  (243,176)
Cresca, net USD (1,570) (254) 6.19 (137) 6.72 427 5.04 853 3.36 (427) 8.40 (853) 10.08
Cresud, net USD (951) (154) 6.19 (84) 6.72 259 5.04 517 3.36 (259) 8.40 (517) 10.08
Helmir, net USD (5,981) (966) 6.19 (511) 6.72 1,623 5.04 3,246 3.36 (1,623) 8.40 (3,246) 10.08

Total related parties (8,502) (1,374)  (732)  2,309  4,616  (2,309)  (4,616)

(*) SOURCE Risks: Bloomberg
(a) For sensitivity analysis of derivative positions, forward rates and prices at each maturity date of the operation were used, according to the table above.
(b) The sensitivity analyses do not consider financing transactions and agricultural receivables with fixed rate.

Docusign Envelope ID: 902C7C7B-F4ED-45C1-93DE-719A68E968AE

BrasilAgro - Companhia Brasileira de Propriedades Agrícolas

Notes to the separate and consolidated interim financial statements
December 31, 2024
(In thousands of reais, except as stated otherwise)

15

b) Liquidity risk